
RGS provides quality, innovative, cost-effective services exclusively to public agencies.
Main  650.587.7300    Fax  650.587.7311    P.O. Box 1350    Carmel Valley, CA  93924

www.rgs.ca.gov

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICES AGREEMENT  

This first amendment to the Management and Administrative Services Agreement 
between the CITY OF EMERYVILLE (“Agency”) and Regional Government Services 
Authority, hereinafter called “RGS” is made and entered into this 1 th day of April 2025.

RECITALS 

The Agency and RGS entered into an Agreement for services dated October 30, 2024. 
This Amendment is entered into with reference to the following facts and circumstances: 

A. Section 2, Term of Agreement and Termination, in subsection 2.1, is
amended to extend the anticipated completion of service to December 31, 2025.

B. Section 3, Compensation, is amended to increase the Not To Exceed (NTE)
amount by $50,000, to a revised total of $125,000.

C. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Additional Services 
Amendment to be executed on the date first above written by their respective officers duly 
authorized in that behalf. 

Dated: Dated: 

Agency RGS 

Pedro Jimenez, Assistant City Manager Sophia Selivanoff, Executive Director 


